

**Januki Kumari J.B. Rana & Ors. Vs.
V.K. International**

09.01.2018

Present: Mr. A.K. Tiwari, learned proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Parvesh Kumar, learned counsel for defendant.

Learned counsel for defendant has filed memorandum of appearance.

Learned counsel submits that he has not been supplied entire set of plaint and annexures. Set is supplied from the court record, however, from page No.68-87 are not there in the copy supplied. Same be supplied.

Application under Order 1 Rule 10 and VI Rule 17 CPC be filed in between. Copy be supplied.

Put up for filing of WS and for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on 05.03.2018.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
09.01.2018
(P)