

09.07.2018

Present: Sh. Pranay Sarkar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Mohini, proxy counsel for D-1 alongwith Sh. Vinod Garg, Manager of D-1.

Today, an application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by D-1. Copy supplied.

D-1 has also filed WS and reply to the applications u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC and u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC. Copies supplied.

As far as application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC is concerned, the shopkeepers, whose premise was inspected by the Local Commissioner, are necessary party. However, as far as Flipkart is concerned, case law to show whether same is necessary party, be filed on next date of hearing.

Having conferred with counsels for parties present and finding element of settlement, matter is referred for mediation. Parties/counsels are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Room No. 325, 3rd Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, on 23.07.2018 at 2.00 pm.

Put up for arguments on the said application on **01.10.2018**.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/09.07.2018
(AD)