

01.10.2018

Present: Sh. Praney Sarkar, counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Mohini, proxy counsel for Sh. Naveen Tayal, counsel for Defendant no-1.

Matter could not be settled before the Mediation Centre, as per report received.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed reply to the application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied.

Perusal of record reveals that applications viz. (i) u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC; and (ii) u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC are pending disposal. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply to the said applications.

Counsel for plaintiff also submits that an application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC, filed by him for summoning of Flipkart Internet Pvt. Ltd. Company is also pending.

Let, notice be issued to Flipkart Internet Pvt. Ltd. Company to file reply. Plaintiff is directed to file PF within 3 days.

Put up on **24.11.2018** for arguments on above pending applications.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/01.10.2018
(AD)