

24.11.2018

Present: Sh. Praney Sarkar, counsel for plaintiff.

None for D-1.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed rejoinder to the reply of application u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC as well as replication to the written statement, filed on behalf of defendant no-1. It be taken on record.

Copies of the same are kept on record and defendant may obtain the same from Reader/Ahlmad on arrival.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not willing to file reply to the application u/o 7 Rule 11, filed on behalf of defendant no-1 on the ground that the concerned proposed defendant does not pertain to the present defendant V.K. International and has no objection.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed on **07.02.2019** for arguments as last and final opportunity.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/24.11.2018