

07.02.2019

Present: Sh. Pranay Sarkar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Shilpa Gupta, ld. counsel for proposed defendant no.4 i.e. Flipkart Internet Pvt. Ltd.

At this stage, ld. counsel for proposed defendant no.4 pointed out that she has not received the copy of the application filed by the plaintiff so far. Heard.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the plaintiff to ld. counsel for proposed defendant no.4 forthwith.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply, if any and arguments on 02.04.2019.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
07.02.2019