

02.12.2019

Present: Sh. Raj Tiwari proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant nos 1 & 2 are absent.

Proposed defendant no 3 is unserved.

Sh Warish Ld counsel for proposed defendant no 4.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff alleging that the wife of main counsel is not well.

Adjournment not opposed. Allowed for today only.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on 04.05.2020.

Let proposed defendant no 3 be served accordingly on filing of PF/RC for the NDOH.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.12.2019