

15.09.2021

Present: Sh. Jahangir Ahmed proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vaarish proxy counsel for proposed defendant no 4.
Defendant no 1 & 2 are absent.
Defendant no 3 is unserved.
Steps not taken with regard to defendant no 3 again.
Ld counsel for plaintiff seeks short adjournment.
At request, one more opportunity is granted.
Let defendant defendant no 3 be served afresh on filing of PF/RC returnable
for the NDOH. Steps be taken within 2 weeks from today.
Put up for filing of reply and arguments on 17.11.2021.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.09.2021