

**TM No . 82/17**  
**Januki Vs. V K**

17.11.2021

Present: Sh. Janghir proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vaarish K Salwani Ld counsel for proposed defendant.

Defendant no 1 to 3 are absent.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff alleging that main counsel is not available today.

Adjournment not opposed. Allowed for today only.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC for 19.02.2022.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/17.11.2021