

CS No. 82/17
JANUKI KUMARI J. B. RANA AND ORS.
VS.
V. K. INTERNATIONAL

19.04.2023

Present: Sh. Mohd. Anas, proxy counsel for Sh. Pranay Sarkar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kuber Mahajan, Ld Counsel for defendant-4/Flipkart Internet Pvt. Ltd.
Ms. Kanika Goel and Sh. Puneet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for proposed D-3 namely Rakesh Plastics.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is held up in a matter before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Perusal of record shows that the proposed D-4 has filed reply to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC along with vakalatnama and the same has already been supplied in advance to the opposite party on 04.02.2023. Taken on record.

It is also seen that an application has also been filed on behalf of proposed D-3 along with vakalatnama seeking direction to the plaintiff to supply the documents.

Ld. Counsel for D-3 submits that they have not been supplied with the copy of application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the application u/o 1 Rule 10 along with documents to the Ld. Counsel for proposed D-3 against due acknowledgment within 2 weeks from today.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for **12.07.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.04.2023