

**TM No. 82/17**  
**Januki Kumari and ors vs. V.K International**

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Pranay Sarkar and Ms. Niyati Pathak, Ld. Counsels for the Plaintiff.  
Sh. Puneet Bali, Proxy counsel for the Proposed Defendant no. 3.  
None for other defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC read with Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is pending.

Another application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by defendant no. 1 is also pending.

The pleadings *qua* these applications are complete.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel for proposed defendant no. 3 that they are willing to settle the matter with the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, I deem it appropriate that proposed defendant no. 3 should appear in person on the NDOH.

Renotify the matter on **20.01.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 09.11.2023