

TM No. 82/17
Januki Vs V K Interprises

20.01.2024

Present: Sh Pranay Sarkar Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.(through VC)
Sh. Ashish Aggarwal Ld Counsel for the defendant no 3.(through VC)
None for defendant no 1 & 2.

There are 3 pending applications in the present matter as follows:

1. U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC
2. U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC
3. U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC as filed by defendant no 1.

Sh Ashish Aggarwal on behalf of proposed defendant no 3 alongwith defendant no 3 submits that there is a possibility of a settlement in the present matter.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff has requested for referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

At joint request, parties are referred to Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Room No. 325, 3rd Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on **27.01.2024 at 2:00 pm.**

List for report of settlement/further proceedings on **01.03.2024.**

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.01.2024