

**TM No. 82/17**  
**Januki Kumari vs. V.K International**

31.05.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Puneet Kumar Baliyan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3  
through VC.  
None for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on the three pending applications.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff has filed medical record of the counsel for the plaintiff i.e. of Mr. Pranay Sarkar stating that the counsel is indisposed and requests for an adjournment.

Adjournment not opposed to by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3

At request, renotify on **18.09.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 31.05.2024