

30.11.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.(through VC)

Ld Counsel for proposed defendant no 2. (through VC)

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is in personal difficulty.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC and also on u/o 1 Rule 1 CPC

Ld Counsel for proposed defendant no 2 has filed on record an application seeking appropriate directions for willful disobedience of order dt 23.11.2017. Copy stand supplied.

Let a reply to the said application be filed before the NDOH.

List for arguments on an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC and also on u/o 1 Rule 1 CPC and u/s 151 CPC on **22.03.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.11.2024