

22.03.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld Counsel for defendant.(through VC)

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has file reply to the application u/s 151 CPC which has been filed by proposed defendant no 3 alleging willful disobedience. Extra copy of the reply is placed on record to be supplied in case a request is made by Ld counsel for the defendant.

List for arguments on **31.05.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.03.2025.