

16.09.2025

TM No. 82/17  
Januki Kumari and ors vs. V.K International

Present: Ms. Niyati Pathak, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Ms. Kanika Goyal, Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant no. 3.  
None for proposed defendant no. 2.

A reply to the application to the application under Section 151 CPC stands filed by the plaintiff.

Let the extra copy of the said reply placed on record be supplied to the counsel for the proposed defendant no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed due to a medical condition. Adjournment not opposed.

List for arguments on all the pending applications i.e. Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and u/S 151 CPC on **27.11.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
16.09.2025