

TM No. 82/2017

Januki Kumari J.B. Rana & Ors.Vs. V.K. International

27.11.2025

Present: Sh Pranay Sarkar Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Anu Singh proxy counsel for the defendant no 2.
Defendant no 3 in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant no 3 stating that Main Counsel is not available today.

Adjournment not opposed.

At request, list for arguments on all the pending applications i.e. Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, Order 6 Rule 17 CPC & u/s 151 CPC on **04.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.11.2025