

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Pranay Sarkar (through VC) and Sh. Garv Harjai, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Kanika Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the proposed defendant (through VC).

The Counsel for the proposed defendant and the counsel for plaintiff submits that before addressing arguments on the application under order 1 Rule 10 r/w VI rule 17 CPC and also on the application under Section 151 CPC they be permitted to explore the possibility of settlement and they be referred to the Mediation Centre.

In view of the above, **the parties are hereby referred to the Mediation Centre and are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 07.02.2026 at 12 PM and before the court for the report of the settlement, if any, or for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:04.02.2026