

30.05.2026

Present: Ms. Niyati Pathak, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith AR  
Sh. Rahul Singh Panwar.  
Ms. Kanika, Ld. Counsel for the proposed defendant No.3 alongwith  
defendant No. 3.  
None for other defendants.

It has been stated that **defendant No. 4 stands deleted** from Array of Parties on 26.09.2023 and the present suit stands settled vide Mediation Settlement Agreement dated 02.05.2026 with proposed defendant No. 3. In terms of Settlement Agreement the proposed defendant No. 3 has handed over a DD bearing No. 093407 dated 29.05.2026 for an amount of Rs. 7,00,000/-, which has been accepted by AR of the plaintiff towards full and final settlement qua proposed defendant No.3 i.e. M/s Rakesh Plastic.

In view of the aforesaid settlement, **proposed defendant No. 3 is ordered to be deleted from the Array of Parties**. Let an Amended Memo of the parties be filed.

List the matter for further proceedings on **24.08.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/30.05.2026